HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG
April 17,2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 48 - 49
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Betty Komp, Chair

Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley
Rep. Ben Cannon
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Gene Whisnant

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2629 — Public Hearing
HB 3142 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
48A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 2:02 p.m.
HB 2629 — PUBLIC HEARING
012 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
020 Chair Komp
022 Sen. Bruce Starr, State Senator, Senate District #15
073 Chair Komp
078 Kevin Starrett, Executive Director, Home Education Liberty
Project
089 Chair Komp
098 Dorothy Karman, Board Member, Oregon Christian Home
Education Association Network (OCEANetwork) (EXHIBIT A)
254 Brian Ray, Founder/President, National Home Education
Research Institute (EXHIBIT B)
437 Rep. Minnis
49A 007 Rodger Williams, Legislative Coordinator, OCEANetwork
(EXHIBIT C)
49A 084 Amy Grant, Legislative Liaison, OCEANetwork (EXHIBIT D)
153 Rep. Cannon
173 Grant
195 Rep. Dallum
218 Rep. Roblan

246 Grant



HB 3142 — PUBLIC HEARING

274
295
303

48B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

310
318
319
020
023
025
031

oSowp

Williams
Rep. Roblan
Chair Komp

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Chair Komp

Rep. Linda Flores, State Representative, House District #51
Rep. Dallum

Rep. Flores

Chair Komp

Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 3:05 p.m.

HB 2629, written testimony, Dorothy Karman, 4 pp
HB 2629, written testimony, Brian Ray, 8 pp

HB 2629, written testimony, Rodger Williams, 7 pp
HB 2629, written testimony, Amy Grant, 8 pp



