HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

April 17, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 48 - 49

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair
	Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2629 – Public Hearing HB 3142 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
48A	004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 2:02 p.m.
<u>HB 2629 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	012	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	020	Chair Komp
	022	Sen. Bruce Starr, State Senator, Senate District #15
	073	Chair Komp
	078	Kevin Starrett, Executive Director, Home Education Liberty Project
	089	Chair Komp
	098	Dorothy Karman, Board Member, Oregon Christian Home Education Association Network (OCEANetwork) (EXHIBIT A
	254	Brian Ray, Founder/President, National Home Education Research Institute (EXHIBIT B)
	437	Rep. Minnis
49A	007	Rodger Williams, Legislative Coordinator, OCEANetwork (EXHIBIT C)
49A	084	Amy Grant, Legislative Liaison, OCEANetwork (EXHIBIT D)
	153	Rep. Cannon
	173	Grant
	195	Rep. Dallum
	218	Rep. Roblan
	246	Grant

	274	Williams	
	295	Rep. Roblan	
	303	Chair Komp	
HB 3142 – PUBLIC HEARING			
	310	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator	
	318	Chair Komp	
	319	Rep. Linda Flores, State Representative, House District #51	
48B	020	Rep. Dallum	
	023	Rep. Flores	
	025	Chair Komp	
	031	Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 3:05 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2629, written testimony, Dorothy Karman, 4 pp
- B. HB 2629, written testimony, Brian Ray, 8 pp
- C. HB 2629, written testimony, Rodger Williams, 7 pp
- D. HB 2629, written testimony, Amy Grant, 8 pp